507433610 08/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7480542

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FREDERICK W. WHITRIDGE JR.	05/07/2019
PHILIP C. PREHODA	05/07/2019
THOMAS J. COLLARD	05/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILLENNIUM SLATE, LLC
Street Address:	2027 COUNTY ROUTE 23
Internal Address:	C/O EVERGREEN SLATE COMPANY, INC.
City:	MIDDLE GRANVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12849

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17708191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)707-0073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 413-272-6286

Email: mbonzagni@bulkley.com

Correspondent Name: MARY R. BONZAGNI - BULKLEY RICHARDSON

Address Line 1: 1500 MAIN STREET, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21132P-CIP-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY R. BONZAGNI
SIGNATURE:	/Mary R. Bonzagni/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019Assignment#page1.tif source=2019Assignment#page2.tif source=2019Assignment#page3.tif

507433610 PATENT REEL: 060781 FRAME: 0336

Patent Assignment to Millennium Slate, LLC BRG Docket No. 19025P-ORD-002 Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

We, Frederick Wallingford Whitridge, Jr., of 45 Babcock Way, Stanfordville, NY 12581; Philip C. Prehoda, of 119 Gillespie Road, Middle Granville, NY 12849; and Thomas J. Collard, of 2090 VT Route 153, West Pawlet, VT 05775 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to us paid by Millennium Slate, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of New York, having its principal place of business at c/o Evergreen Slate Company, Inc., 2027 County Route 23, Middle Granville, NY 12849 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, in the invention or inventions described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/515,162 entitled "NATURAL SLATE ROOFING AFFIXED TO ROOF WITH HOOK AND LOOP FASTENER" filed June 5, 2017, and U.S. Patent Application No. 16/000,347 entitled "ROOFING SYSTEM AND METHOD" filed June 5, 2018, and bearing Bulkley, Richardson & Gelinas, LLP's Docket No. 19025P-ORD-002, and corresponding U.S. continuation, continuationin-part, divisional, reissue and reexamination applications, and (b) the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all national and regional applications in all countries other than the United States of America, in the invention or inventions and applications described above, including all rights of priority arising therefrom, and all rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted on said invention(s) or applications in the United States of America and in said countries foreign to the United States of America.

We hereby request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office(s) to issue any patents which may be granted on corresponding national and regional applications for said invention or inventions to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And we hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves and for our heirs and legal representatives, to execute any papers, take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing, maintaining, and defending the aforesaid applications, patents, or other forms of protection of said invention or inventions.

[19025P-ORD-002/Millennium State, LLC/Assignment]

PATENT REEL: 060781 FRAME: 0337 Patent Assignment to Millennium Slate, LLC BRG Docket No. 19025P-ORD-002 Page 2 of 3

Assignors hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of Assignee to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said invention or inventions and to claim the aforementioned benefit of the right of priority.

Signed and sealed this _7	day of Noy [city, state]	2019,		
	FREDERICK WALLINGFO	A ORDWATTRIDGE, JR.		
On this				
SHANMON L. HUMPHREY Notary Public, State of New York Weshington County 8 120 20	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	Humphry		

[19025P-ORD-002/Millennium Slate, LLC/Assignment]

Patent Assignment to Millennium Slate, LLC BRG Docket No. 19025P-ORD-002 Page 3 of 3

Signed and sealed this at Middle Ganville NY	day of [city_state]	May	2019,
	PHILIPS	PREHODA =	
On this day of notary public, Philip C. Prehoda , personal evidence of identification to be the personal document in my presence, and acknowledge purpose.	May sonally appea	2019, before mered, proved to me the is signed on the form	nrough satisfactory egoing Assignment
SHANNON L. HUMPHREY Notary Public, State of New York Washington County No. 01HU6140825 My Commission Expires 1 20/2/2	Notary Pul	いいのう J . H plic ission Expires:	umphry
Signed and sealed thisat Middle Ganville N \	Don	al Vallay	2019,
On this day of notary public, Thomas J. Collard , per evidence of identification to be the perso document in my presence, and acknowle	Na U sonally appea on whose nam	ired, proved to me the e is signed on the fore	nrough satisfactory egoing Assignment
purpose. SHANNON L. HUMPHREY Notary Public, State of New York Weshington County No. 01HU8140825 My Commission Expires 1/20/202	Notary Pub	ernaut.H	umphrey

[19025P-ORD-002/Millennium Slate, LLC/Assignment]

PATENT REEL: 060781 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 08/11/2022